ELIZABETHTOWN INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS

EXTRA SERVICE PAY SCHEDULE

2021-22

ELIZABETHTOWN HIGH SCHOOL

ACADEMIC COACH
Co-Academic Coach $3,375
Co- Academic Coach $3,375
ARCHERY $3,000
Assistant $1,000
ATHLETIC DIRECTOR $9,250
BASEBALL COACH $4,750
Assistant 1,700
1,700
Freshman Coach 1,100
BASKETBALL COACH - Boys $9,250
1st Assistant 5,250
9th Grade 2,500
BASKETBALL COACH - Girls $9,250
1*" Assistant 5,250
Assistant 2,500
BASS FISHING $ 1,500
BOWLING $1,500
CHEERLEADER COACH $3,000
Co-Assistant 1,500
CROSS-COUNTRY - Boys & Girls $3,000

Assistant 1,500



FOOTBALL COACH
Assistant Coach

Assistant Coach

Assistant JV Coach

JV Athletic Team Assistant
Athletic Team Assistant
Athletic Team Assistant

GOLF
Boys Coach
Girls Coach

SOCCER COACH - Boys
Assistant Coach
Assistant Coach
Assistant Coach

SOCCER COACH - Girls
Assistant Coach

SOFTBALL COACH - Girls

Assistant Coach
9th Grade Coach

SWIM COACH
Head Coach
Assistant Coach

TENNIS

Tennis Coach (Boys)
Tennis Coach (Girls)
Assistant Tennis Coach

TRACK

Head Coach
Assistant Coach
Assistant Coach
Assistant Coach
Assistant Coach

VOLLEYBALL COACH
Assistant Coach (JV)
Freshman Coach

WEIGHT PROGRAM - YEAR ROUND

$6,750
5,250
5,250
5,250
5,250
2,500
2,500

$3,000
3,000

$5,000
2,000
500
250

$5,250
2,500

$5,250
2,500
1,500

$1,500
$1,000

$1,500
$1,500
1,500

$3,500
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000

$5,250
2,500
1,500

2,500



OTHER

Administrative Assistance $3,000
Administrative Assistance 3,000

Band Director 9,250

Band Director, Asst. 5,250

Band Director, Asst. (funded by band boosters) 5,250

Beta Club 600 (+ by 2)

Choral Director 2,500

ESS Coordinator 1,900

Junior Sponsor 600

Pep Club Sponsor 600
Website/Social Media Coordinator 600

Senior Sponsor 1,200

Speech and Debate 2,000

Student Council 1,200
Yearbook Sponsor 1,200
Additional Certified Duties $26.25 per hour
Band Designer (funded by band boosters) 5,000

Color Guard Instructor 13,250 (5,250 paid by band boosters)



ELIZABETHTOWN INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS

EXTRA SERVICE PAY SCHEDULE

ELIZABETHTOWN HIGH SCHOOL
PAID FROM SCHOOL FUNDS

Detention $26.25 per hour.
Concession Inventory Supervisor $2,000 (profits from concessions used to pay this position)
Homecoming Parade/Ceremony $600
Coordinator

SBDM Recording Secretary $1,000

AM Bus Supervisor $26.25 per hour.
PM Bus Supervisor $26.25 per hour
Special Education Dept. Head $ 1,000

Y-Club Sponsor $1,000
Department Head (6) 500x6

Vex Robotic Team Sponsor 1,000

Asst Student Council Sponsor 500
Academic Team Scorer-Writer 500

E-Sports 1,000

CCR head 500

SKILLS USA SPONSOR 500



T.K. STONE MIDDLE SCHOOL

ACADEMIC COACH
Assistant Academic Coach

ATHLETIC DIRECTOR

BASEBALL COACH
Assistant Baseball Coach

BASKETBALL — Boys
7th Grade Head Coach
7" Grade Asst. Coach

&th Grade
8" Grade Asst. Coach

BASKETBALL - Girls
7th Grade
7™ Grade Asst. Coach

&th Grade
8™ Grade Asst. Coach

CHEERLEADER SPONSOR

FOOTBALL

Head Coach
Assistant Coach
Co-Assistant Coach

VOLLEYBALL COACH
Assistant Coach

OTHERS

Beta

Drama

ESS Coordinator

Lego Robotics

Yearbook

Additional Certified Duty

BOARD PAID

$2,200 (400 funded by SBDM)
900

$2,100

$ 1,000
500

1,500
750

1,500
750

1,500
750

1,500
750

$ 1,500

$1,500
750
750

$1,250
1,250

$ 600 (200 funded by SBDM)
750
1,300
1,000
900
$26.25 per hour



T.K. STONE MIDDLE SCHOOL

PAID FROM SCHOOL FUNDS
After School Supervision $2,500
Detention $1,250
Math Counts Sponsor § 500
Morning Supervisor $ 1,500
KYA Sponsor $ 500
Public Relations $ 200
Student Council Sponsor $ 250
Assistant Beta Club Sponsor $ 200
KUNA § 250
Asst KUNA $ 250
Pep Club $ 200
WebSite Coordinator $ 400
Concession Inventory $ 1,000 (funded by receipts)

AM Bus Duty $ 1,500



ELEMENTARY

BOARD PAID
ACADEMIC COACH MES $1,500
HH $1,500
ESS COORDINATORS MES $1,300
HH 1,300
PA $ 300
Additional Certified Duties $26.25 per hour

PAID FROM SCHOOL FUNDS

BEFORE SCHOOL SUPERVISION MSE $1,500
MSE 1,500

HH 1,200

MSE 1,500

HH 1,200

PA 1,200

AFTER SCHOOL SUPERVISION MSE 1,500
MSE 1,500

MSE 750

HH 1,200

HH 600

STUDENT COUCIL SPONSOR at MES 350
FRIENDS CLUB at MES 175
175

YEARBOOK AT MES 700
Web Coordinator MES 400
Drama MES 500
Yearbook at HH 500
Website/Newspaper — HH 500
Google Slides HH 500
Social Media HH 500

VEX Robotics 700



DISTRICT-WIDE POSITION

Grant Funded
EBD Team Leader 2,000
MMD/FMD Team Leader 2,000
BOARD PAID

Alternative School Head Teacher $4,000

DISTRICT WIDE HOME BOUND SERVICES teacher regular hrly rate
KSBA BANNER SPONSOR_ $ 250

CHRISTMAS IN THE PARK SPONSOR $ 250

ADDITIONAL CERTIFIED DUTIES $26.25 per hour.

Bus Driver Trainer $14.10

Assessment Assistant

$ 2,100



