ELIZABETHTOWN INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS

EXTRA SERVICE PAY SCHEDULE

2021-22

ELIZABETHTOWN HIGH SCHOOL

ACADEMIC COACH Co-Academic Coach Co- Academic Coach	\$3,375 \$3,375
ARCHERY Assistant	\$3,000 \$1,000
ATHLETIC DIRECTOR	\$9,250
BASEBALL COACH Assistant	\$4,750 1,700 1,700
Freshman Coach	1,100
BASKETBALL COACH - Boys 1st Assistant 9th Grade	\$9,250 5,250 2,500
BASKETBALL COACH - Girls 1 st Assistant Assistant	\$9,250 5,250 2,500
BASS FISHING	\$ 1,500
BOWLING	\$1,500
CHEERLEADER COACH Co-Assistant	\$3,000 1,500
CROSS-COUNTRY - Boys & Girls Assistant	\$3,000 1,500

FOOTBALL COACH Assistant Coach Assistant JV Coach JV Athletic Team Assistant Athletic Team Assistant Athletic Team Assistant	\$6,750 5,250 5,250 5,250 5,250 2,500 2,500
GOLF Boys Coach Girls Coach	\$3,000 3,000
SOCCER COACH - Boys Assistant Coach Assistant Coach Assistant Coach	\$5,000 2,000 500 250
SOCCER COACH - Girls Assistant Coach	\$5,250 2,500
SOFTBALL COACH - Girls Assistant Coach 9th Grade Coach	\$5,250 2,500 1,500
SWIM COACH Head Coach Assistant Coach	\$1,500 \$1,000
TENNIS Tennis Coach (Boys) Tennis Coach (Girls) Assistant Tennis Coach	\$1,500 \$1,500 1,500
TRACK Head Coach Assistant Coach Assistant Coach Assistant Coach Assistant Coach	\$3,500 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000
VOLLEYBALL COACH Assistant Coach (JV) Freshman Coach	\$5,250 2,500 1,500
WEIGHT PROGRAM - YEAR ROUND	2,500

<u>OTHER</u>

Administrative Assistance	\$3,000
Administrative Assistance	3,000
Band Director	9,250
Band Director, Asst.	5,250
Band Director, Asst. (funded by band boosters	5,250
Beta Club	600 (÷ by 2)
Choral Director	2,500
ESS Coordinator	1,900
Junior Sponsor	600
Pep Club Sponsor	600
Website/Social Media Coordinator	600
Senior Sponsor	1,200
Speech and Debate	2,000
Student Council	1,200
Yearbook Sponsor	1,200
Additional Certified Duties	\$26.25 per hour
Band Designer (funded by band boosters)	5,000
Color Guard Instructor	13,250 (5,250 paid by band boosters)

ELIZABETHTOWN INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS

EXTRA SERVICE PAY SCHEDULE

ELIZABETHTOWN HIGH SCHOOL PAID FROM SCHOOL FUNDS

Detention \$26.25 per hour.

Concession Inventory Supervisor \$2,000 (profits from concessions used to pay this position)

Homecoming Parade/Ceremony \$600

Coordinator

SBDM Recording Secretary \$1,000

AM Bus Supervisor \$26.25 per hour. PM Bus Supervisor \$26.25 per hour

Special Education Dept. Head \$ 1,000 Y-Club Sponsor \$1,000 Department Head (6) 500x6 Vex Robotic Team Sponsor 1,000 Asst Student Council Sponsor 500 Academic Team Scorer-Writer 500 E-Sports 1,000 CCR head 500 SKILLS USA SPONSOR 500

T.K. STONE MIDDLE SCHOOL BOARD PAID

ACADEMIC COACH	\$2,200 (400 funded by SBDM)
Assistant Academic Coach	900
ATHLETIC DIRECTOR	\$2,100
BASEBALL COACH	\$ 1,000
Assistant Baseball Coach	500
BASKETBALL - Boys	
7th Grade Head Coach	1,500
7 th Grade Asst. Coach	750
	1.500
8th Grade 8 th Grade Asst. Coach	1,500 750
o Grade Asst. Coach	730
BASKETBALL - Girls	
7th Grade	1,500
7 th Grade Asst. Coach	750
8th Grade	1,500
8 th Grade Asst. Coach	750
CHEERLEADER SPONSOR	\$ 1,500
FOOTBALL Walk of the state of t	Φ1. 7 00
Head Coach	\$1,500 750
Head Coach Assistant Coach	750
Head Coach	•
Head Coach Assistant Coach Co-Assistant Coach VOLLEYBALL COACH	750 750 \$1,250
Head Coach Assistant Coach Co-Assistant Coach	750 750
Head Coach Assistant Coach Co-Assistant Coach VOLLEYBALL COACH Assistant Coach	750 750 \$1,250
Head Coach Assistant Coach Co-Assistant Coach VOLLEYBALL COACH	750 750 \$1,250
Head Coach Assistant Coach Co-Assistant Coach VOLLEYBALL COACH Assistant Coach OTHERS	750 750 \$1,250 1,250
Head Coach Assistant Coach Co-Assistant Coach VOLLEYBALL COACH Assistant Coach OTHERS Beta Drama ESS Coordinator	750 750 \$1,250 1,250 \$ 600 (200 funded by SBDM) 750 1,300
Head Coach Assistant Coach Co-Assistant Coach VOLLEYBALL COACH Assistant Coach OTHERS Beta Drama ESS Coordinator Lego Robotics	750 750 \$1,250 1,250 \$ 600 (200 funded by SBDM) 750 1,300 1,000
Head Coach Assistant Coach Co-Assistant Coach VOLLEYBALL COACH Assistant Coach OTHERS Beta Drama ESS Coordinator	750 750 \$1,250 1,250 \$ 600 (200 funded by SBDM) 750 1,300

T.K. STONE MIDDLE SCHOOL PAID FROM SCHOOL FUNDS

After School Supervision	\$ 2,500
Detention	\$ 1,250
Math Counts Sponsor	\$ 500
Morning Supervisor	\$ 1,500
KYA Sponsor	\$ 500
Public Relations	\$ 200
Student Council Sponsor	\$ 250
Assistant Beta Club Sponsor	\$ 200
KUNA	\$ 250
Asst KUNA	\$ 250
Pep Club	\$ 200
WebSite Coordinator	\$ 400
Concession Inventory	\$ 1,000 (funded by receipts)
AM Bus Duty	\$ 1,500

ELEMENTARY BOARD PAID

ACADEMIC COACH	MES HH	\$1,500 \$1,500
ESS COORDINATORS	MES HH PA	\$1,300 1,300 \$ 300
Additional Certified Duties		\$26.25 per hour

PAID FROM SCHOOL FUNDS

BEFORE SCHOOL SUPERVISION	MSE MSE HH MSE HH PA	\$1,500 1,500 1,200 1,500 1,200 1,200
AFTER SCHOOL SUPERVISION	MSE MSE MSE HH HH	1,500 1,500 750 1,200 600
STUDENT COUCIL SPONSOR at MES		350
FRIENDS CLUB at MES		175 175
YEARBOOK AT MES Web Coordinator MES Drama MES		700 400 500
Yearbook at HH Website/Newspaper – HH Google Slides HH Social Media HH VEX Robotics		500 500 500 500 700

DISTRICT-WIDE POSITION

Grant Funded

EBD Team Leader 2,000 MMD/FMD Team Leader 2,000

BOARD PAID

Alternative School Head Teacher \$4,000

DISTRICT WIDE HOME BOUND SERVICES teacher regular hrly rate

KSBA BANNER SPONSOR_ \$ 250

CHRISTMAS IN THE PARK SPONSOR \$ 250

ADDITIONAL CERTIFIED DUTIES \$26.25 per hour.

Bus Driver Trainer \$14.10

Assessment Assistant \$ 2,100